



§~25 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16060/2022, CM APPL. 50121/2022 & CM APPL. 50123/2022

**WIND INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION &
ORS.**Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee, Mr. Girik
Bhalla, Mr. Damodar Solanki and Mr.
Rohan Sachdev, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. P.S. Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Ashutosh Bharti, Ms. Annu Singh and
Ms. Minakshi Singh, Advocates and
Mr. Vivek Nagar, G.P. for UOI.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra S., Mr.
Siddharth Vasudev and Mr. Brahma
Prakash Soni, Advocates for CERC.

(26)

+ W.P.(C) 270/2023, CM APPL. 1074/2023 & CM APPL. 55937/2024

NATIONAL SOLAR ENERGY FEDERATION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Mr. Pratham Vir
Agrawal and Ms. Muskan Sethi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms.
Himanshi Singh, Ms. Monalisa Pradhan
and Ms. Sainyam Bhardwaj, Advocates
for UOI.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra S., Mr.
Siddharth Vasudev and Mr. Brahma
Prakash Soni, Advocates for CERC



(27)

+ W.P.(C) 5531/2025, CM APPL. 25158/2025, CM APPL. 25159/2025 & CM APPL. 25160/2025

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION & ORS.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee, Mr. Girik Bhalla, Mr. Damodar Solanki and Mr. Rohan Sachdev, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF POWER MOP & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey CGSC with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Mr. Saksham Sharma and Ms. Khushi for R-1, 2 & 4. Mr. TVS Raghavendra S., Mr. Siddharth Vasudev and Mr. Brahma Prakash Soni, Advocates for CERC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

List on 28.10.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/kct