



\$~18 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(18)

+ **W.P.(C) 16060/2022, CM APPL. 50121/2022 & CM APPL. 50123/2022**

WIND INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pratyush Singh, Mr. Girik Bhalla,
Mr. Damodar Solanki & Ms. Juhi
Senguttuvan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas,
Advocate for CERC (through VC).

(19)

+ **W.P.(C) 270/2023, CM APPL. 1074/2023 & CM APPL. 55937/2024**
NATIONAL SOLAR ENERGY FEDERATION OF INDIA
& ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi- CGSC along
with Mr. Himanshu Singh & Ms.
Monalisa Pradhan, Advocates for
Respondent No.1/UoI.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas,
Advocate for CERC (through VC).

(20)

+ **W.P.(C) 5531/2025, CM APPL. 25158/2025, CM APPL. 25159/2025 & CM APPL. 25160/2025**

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pratyush Singh, Mr. Girik Bhalla,
Mr. Damodar Solanki & Ms. Juhi
Senguttuvan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
POWER MOP & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas,
Advocate for CERC (through VC).



Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh
Kumar & Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh,
Advocates for Respondent No.8 & 9
(through VC).

(21)

+ **W.P.(C) 7932/2025**

RENEW SURYA OJAS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratyush Singh, Mr. Girik Bhalla,
Mr. Damodar Solanki & Ms. Juhi
Senguttuvan, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas,
Advocate for CERC (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

CM APPL. 4479/2026 in W.P.(C) 5531/2025

1. Issue Notice to the Parties who may file their objections to the Application by the next date of listing.
2. List on 06.04.2026.

W.P.(C) 16060/2022, W.P.(C) 270/2023 & W.P.(C) 7932/2025

3. List on 06.08.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 27, 2026/ 'A'