



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5531/2025, CM APPLs. 25158/2025, 25159/2025 &
25160/2025

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pratyush Singh, Mr. Girik Bhalla,
Mr. Damodar Solanki & Ms. Juhi
Senguttuvan, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
POWER MOP & ORS.Respondents**

Through: Ms.Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC,
Mr.Vivek Nagar, GP, Ms.Gurleen
Kaur and Mr.Kritarsh Upadhyay,
Advs for R-1,2 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

06.04.2026

1. As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for respondent no. 8 and 9 to file the rejoinder affidavit to the objections filed against the application seeking vacation of the order.

2. List on 06.08.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 06, 2026/MJ