



\$~85.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5531/2025**

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION & ORS.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Vishrov Mukherjee, Adv.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF
POWER MOP & ORS.Respondent**

Through: **Ms.Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
for R-1, 2 & 4.
Mr.TVS Raghavendra Sriyas, Adv for
CERC.
MrYelamanchili Shiva Santosh
Kumar, Adv for R-8.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

CM APPL. 30522/2026

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 12.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(PRIVATE SECRETARY)

MAY 7, 2026