



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5531/2025

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION & ORS.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee, Mr. Pratyush Singh, Mr. Damodar Solanki & Ms. Juhi Senguttuvan, Advs.

Versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF POWER MOP & ORS.Respondents**

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Ms. Himanshi Singh & Ms. Monalisha Pradhan, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Vivek Nagar, Adv. for UOI.

Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay & Mr. Amulya Dev Mishra, Advs. for R-1,2,4,5&6.

Mr. Y. Shiva, Mr. Santosh Kumar & Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Advs. for R-8&9.

Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas & Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Advs. for CERC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **12.05.2026**

CM No.30522/2026

1. The Petitioners / Applicants have filed the present Application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for directions for compliance of the Interim Orders dated 29.04.2025 and 23.05.2025.



2. Let objection, if any, to this Application be filed by the Respondents on or before 19.05.2026.
3. The date already given of 06.08.2026 stands cancelled.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 12, 2026

'gsr'